

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

File #: SR 23-2558

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Court Executive Office

On agenda: 5/23/2023

Title: Resolution amending various Nevada County budgets through the third Consolidated Budget

Amendment for Fiscal Year 2022/23. (4/5 affirmative vote required)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Nevada County Offices (budget) (11)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 23-224 Amending various Nevada County Budgets through the Third Consolidated Budget

Amendment for 2223, 2. Staff Report FY22-23 Consolidated Budget Amendment #3, 3. Resolution FY22-23 Consolidated Budget Amendment #3, 4. Attachment A, 5. Attachment B Capital Assets

DateVer.Action ByActionResult5/23/20231BOARD OF SUPERVISORSAdopted.Pass